संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख गृह विभाग



THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH HOME DEPARTMENT

F. No: Home/UTL(e-20007)/2025/109-24

ई-मेल/email: home.ladakh@ladakh.gov.in यूटी सचिवालय/ UT Secretariat लेह/Leh, Dated: 12.01.2025

Subject: Transfers & Postings-reg.

Ref: i. Order No. 506-Home of 2024 dated 11-11-2024, Home Department, UT of J&K. ii. Order No. 556 -Home of 2024 dated 06-12-2024, Home Department, UT of J&K. iii. PHQ/Pers/Trf-GOs/ 2024/21350 dated 13-12-2024. iv. GAD Ladakh F. No M-13/125/2024-O/o Un Secy- GAD dated 09-01-2025.

Order No: 04-Home of 2025 Dated: 12-01-2025

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings of Police officers are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- 1. *Sh. Khadim Hussain (JKPS)*, awaiting orders of adjustment, is posted as DySP DAR, Leh vice *Sh. Gulzar Rashid Magray (JKPS)*, who upon repatriation to the UT of J&K, is hereby relieved with immediate effect with the directions to report to the Home Department, UT of J&K.
- 2. *Sh. Asif Hussain (JKPS),* DySP, IRP 25th Bn, with the additional charge of DySP CIV/ IT, PHQ Ladakh, is transferred and posted as DySP HG/ CD/ UTDRF, Kargil, against an available vacancy.
- 3. *Ms. Kunzes Dolma (JKPS)*, awaiting orders of adjustment, is posted as DySP IRP 25th Bn vice *Sh. Asif Hussain (JKPS)*. The officer shall also hold the charge of DySP IT, PHQ Ladakh, in addition to her own duties.

By Order of the Administration of UT of Ladakh

Sd/-

(डॉ पवन कोतवाल, भ प्र से / Dr. Pawan Kotwal, IAS) माननीय उपराज्यपाल के सलाहकार /Advisor to HLG प्रशासनिक सचिव /Administrative Secretary गृह विभाग / Home Department

12/01/25

Copy to the:

- 1. Chief Secretary, UT of J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary, Home Department, UT of J&K.

- 3. Director General of Police, PHQ, UT of J&K.
- 4. Director General of Police, PHQ, UT of Ladakh.
- 5. Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 6. Commandant IRP 25th Bn, UT of Ladakh.
- 7. Technical Director, NIC, UT of Ladakh.
- 8. Concerned Officers, for compliance.
- 9. OSD to the Advisor to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 10. Superintendent Archives.
- 11. PA to Administrative Secretary, General Administration Department, UT of Ladakh.
- 12. Order File/ e-20007.

Copy also to the:

1. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.

12/01

(अक्षय शर्मा/ Akshay Sharma) अवर सचिव/ Under Secretary